Off Street Parking

Short Stay
Long Stay

Permits
RESIDENTS
NON-RESIDENTS

Smartcards

Short Stay
Long Stay

Excess Charges

Coaches with over

11 seats

HGV's

CAR PARKS

PROPOSED CHARGES 2009/2010

Unit of
Charge

Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 6 hours
Over 6 hours

replacement
7 day permit
Short stay
Short stay
Long stay

Per card

Then:

Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 6 hours
Over 6 hours

Payable within
7 days

Payable after
7 days

Cancellation fee

Charge
2008/09
£

1.00
1.80
1.60
2.10
3.40
4.80

1.50
13.50
40.00

100.00
170.00

10.00

0.50
0.90
0.80
1.05
1.70
2.40

46.00

92.00

9.00

Free

5.00

Annex 3
Revised
due to vat
Charge amendment
2008/09 as applicable*
£

1
4
10
17

1

4

9

1

Free

1.00 no change
1.80 no change
1.60 no change
2.20

3.50

4.90 10p increase

1.60

4.00

1.00 or £20.50/6 months
2.00 or £51/6 months
3.00 or £43.25/quarter

0.00

0.50
0.90
0.80
1.10
1.75
2.45

6.00 no change

2.00 no change

0.00

5.00



